RESOLUTION NO. 33-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2022; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the cost of providing insurance for City employees has increased; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the 2022 annual operating budget to provide for the increased insurance expense.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. Line item number 01-020-51420 of the 2022 annual operating budget for the cost of insurance for the public administration department is amended from \$42,574.00 to \$44,550.00.

SECTION 2. Line item number 01-040-51420 of the 2022 annual operating budget for the cost of insurance for the city attorney department is amended from \$11,435.00 to \$15,415.00.

SECTION 3. Line item number 01-050-51420 of the 2022 annual operating budget for the cost of insurance for the municipal building department is amended from \$6,435.00 to \$6,865.00.

SECTION 4. Line item number 01-130-51420 of the 2022 annual operating budget for the cost of insurance for the public works administration department is amended from \$22,869.00 to \$30,825.00.

SECTION 5. Line item number 09-560-51420 of the 2022 annual operating budget for the cost of insurance for the public works solid waste department is amended from \$40,000.00 to \$70,000.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 14TH DAY OF JUNE, 2022.

Mayor

City Clerk